Ref.

WN LSOO NNBWN =

-

Part
No.

000433

101002
104235
101039
101040
101351
101651
101411
105678
000580

104284

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

Description

HoldDownCone... ... .. ..........
Center Shaft Assembly . .. ..
% x 1% Nylon Bearing . ..
Machine Bushing ... .... ..
1% x 1% Nylon Bearing ..
%" Drive Gear Bolt (Ea.) ..
Solf Aligning Washer ... ... ..
1%’ Self Aligning Bushing {Ea.)
Self Aligning Bushing (Ea.) .. ...
%" Machine Bushing (Ea.)
%" Lock Nut (Ea.} ... ..
1% Snap Ring (Ea.
Gear Tie Bar .. ..
Tie Bar Nylon Bearing
Drive Gear Bar Assombly
Drive Gear Complete .. ...
Pinion ................
ShaftKey ...........
Center Post Adapter. ..
Center Post Extension .
Large Lower Shoe .. ...
Small Lower Shoe . ..
Shoe Spacer (Ea.) . ..
Vo' Shim............
Lower Shoe Shaft .
%" Snap Ring (Ea.)

Shoe Adjusting Shim K
% x 1% Self Tapping Screw ..
Return Spring (Ea.)......... ..
Upper Cylinder Shaft
Power Arm
2" Lock Nut N.C. (Ea. )
Y2 x 3% Cap Screw (N.C.) .
Nylon Bearing (Ea.}. ...
Machine Bushing (Ea.).
1 Qt Special Hydraulic Oil (En
Plastic Breather Plug ...... ... .
Close Nipple . .......................
7” Cylinder .........................
4" x 90’ Street Elbow .
%" Hose Fitting (Ea.)

%" x 2° Cotter Pin ..
Power Arm Axle . ...
Extension Tube. ... .
ClevisPin...........................
Adjustable Upper Bead Loosener Arm
Y2 x 3V2 Cap Screw N. C
Top Bead Breaker Handle Grip (Ea
Clevis Pin......... .. ..
2" Washer (Ea.). ..
Ve x 1 Cotter Pin (E
Top Bead Shoe Breaker Spring .. .. ..
Top Bead Loosener Shos Comp. . ....
Top Bead Breaker Noss . ... .. ... .
Positioning Pin Spring .
Po.momng Pin........
g Pin Ex i
Knob .....................
Push Handle .. S
Detent Spring . . .....................

COAlS

20-20
AIR-FLATE

This Parts List is for

units with

Serial No. 20-20A-54,994 and up
Manufactured by The Coats Company:

1601 J. P. Hennessy Drive
La Vergne, TN. 37086
PHONE: 615-793-7533

TWX: 810-380-4372

ORDER PARTS FROM YOUR DISTRIBUTOR OR JOBBER

Part

No. Description
102937 3" Lock Nut N.F. (Ea.} .. ..
104120 Support Bracket. ... . ... .
103260 V2" Lock Nut N.F. (Ea.)
104354 Stud Kit .............
103006 5/32 x 12 Cotter Pin .. . ..
104115 Detent Arm ........... .. .
103814 % x 1V2 Cap Screw N.F.
104198 % x 6 Cap Screw N.F.
104108 Foot Valve Plate. . ..
104355 Valve Cap (Ea.}.
104266 Valve Complete
104209 Mutfler ......... ...
102468 Poppet Spring (Ea.)
102469 Poppet (Ea.}............

104147 %" x 5 Cap Screw N.F. .
103815 %" x 1" Cap Screw N.F. .

104110 Vaive Bracket ..........
104149 Valve Spring (Ea.) ......
104154 %" x 412" Clevis Pin (Ea
104173 Shoulder Bolt (Ea.) ...... ...
000628 5/16"” Lock Nut N.F. (Ea.) .
104676 TopCover ...............
105670 Side Penel R.H.

104944 Front Panei ...

104949 Parts Tray .

106035 Foot Pedal ..

106190 Foot Pedal Kit.

105669 Side Panel LH...... ... . ..
101110 %" Self Tapping Screw (Ea.
104298 Plastic Plug (Ea.) .........
102459 %" Self Tapping Bolit (Ea.)
000528 % x 1 Tinnerman Nut (Ea
000529 Tinnerman Nut (Ea.)......
104101 Shortleg ........

103151 Spacer (Ea.).

104682 Console . ..

102048 Hose (157} ..

104102 Rear Panet ..

106259 Lube Bottle .

000598 7/16" x %" Cap Screw N.
000490 Lube Bracket ...............
000755 7/16” Square Nut .
000534 7/18” Lock Washer
000491 Lube Applicator .. ...
000768 Combination Tool .
104900 Surge Tank .........
000572 %" x 90° Street Ell. .
104573 %" Straight Fitting (Ea
101346 Hose Clamp (Ea.)....
104679 Hose (29%:) .......

101312 Reducing Bushing (%
106284 Hose (134"} ........
000643 " Tee (Ea.)

000378 Hose Fitting . .. ..

102390 %" Hose Fitting {

104583 Hose (48) . ... ..

103861 4" Hose Fitting (

104968 Safety Valve . ... ..

104681 4-Way Fitting .

103737 Release Valve .. .....
000745 %" Flat Washer (Ea.)
101428 Hose Clamp.........
103753 AirChuck ...............
104138 Air Gauge Mtg. Nut (Ea.) ...

20 20 AIR FLATE.max

Ref. Part
No. No.

140 103733
141 104137
142 103736
143 105366
144 104755
145 104945
146 104564
147 105671
148 106278
149 104649
150 104600
161 104673
162 104613
153 104611
154 106350
156 104651
156 104652
157 106298
158 104674
169 104612
160 104610
161 105520
166 103648
167 104596
168 104844
169 106283
170 106237
174 103264
176 101427
176 108016
177 105824
178 106188
179 107142
180 108059

Description

Hose (97) ................ ..........
Air Gauge Mtg. Bracket (Ea.) . . ...
Air Gauge . .. ... ...

Lens Assy............... ..
Tinnerman Nut
4" x %" Self Tapping Bolt (Ea.
Ring Fastener (Ea.) ...... ... ..
End Cap (4" Valve) ..
Male Branch Tee .. .. ..
Poppet {4 Valve) ...
" Valve Comp. ...
Bushing " Valve .........
%" External Lock Washer ..
Yo Jam Nut N.F. .. ... .
End Cap (%" Valve)
Spring (%" Valve) .. .. .
Poppet (%" Valve) ... ... ...
%" Valve Complele ..
Bushmg %" Valve .........
%" External Lock Washer .
%" Jam Nut N.F.
Foot Pedal .
Hose 36"
10-32 Self Tapping Screw .
Ya"” Straight meg ........
Hose (24V.) . .
AirTube ................. ..
%" x 14" Machine Bushmg
Hose Clamp.......... ... .-,
Warning Decal
Cap Plug........
Strainer Screen .
Clip Spring Kit ... .. .. ..
Inflation Warning Decal .............

1No7en


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

_ e

20 20 AIR FLATE.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


-
-

72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
= 570-822-6720 800-822-6720 o °

o

www.panzittasales.com

1S17 S1¥vd

LV I4-UIV 0707  + =

T2 v

e A

20 20 AIR FLATE.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


